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PROJECT FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT
COUNTY BUILDING PROJECTS

PREPARED BY DOUGLAS L CONWAY
SCBOCC MEETING DATE DECEMBER 8, 2009

RECOMMENDED

cip REVISED ™ PAYMENT ORIGINAL CHANGE ™~ ANTICIPATED ~ REVISED GAIN COST PROJECT
LINE | SQUARE % PROJECT DESCRIPTION clp ciP TO CONTRACT{S)  ORDERS FUTURE  CONTRACT(S) OR PER SQ FT STATUS
TEM# | FEET COMP ADJUSTMENT(S)  TOTALS DATE AMOUNT ITEMS AMOUNT {LOSS)
BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENOVATIONS :
i 71 22,000 2% | JUDICIAL CENTER RENOVATIONS 18TFL $3,236,111] $0| §3.236,111] T $72,020 §74,520 50 $3167,507]  $3.236,111 $0 §147 EEHEMATIC DESIGN
TR 1,916 6% [HISTORIC COURTHOUSE - STATE ATTORNEY §1,308,577 §01 $1,308,577 §82,415|  §132716 $0T7 784,176,361 $1,308.577| $0 §108.82 DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
] 3 5,000 5% {COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS $1.665,997 507 81,665,997 £107,891 $1.482 007 $0 $183,990 $1,665.997 {80 3333 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - SITE WORK & FOUNDATION
AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FACILITIES ' B T
B 33,916 BUSHNEL1 CAMPUS RENOVATIONS TOTAL "$6,210,685 $0| $6,210,685 $262,326 51,688,743 50 $4,521,942 $6,210,685 ($0 sws
B N JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT FACILITIES
AT TNIA §5% | JAIL SITEWORK $1646,935 $01 §1,646,935.  $1,560,213 §1,670,012 $0 $0 §1670,0121 (823,677 CONTRACT CLOSE-QUT WITH SWFWMC
i Bl 20335 95% | IMMEDIATE NEEDS FACILITY $5,242,156 §0|§5.242,156]  $4,799,661 §4,800,037 50 $0 $4,800,037|  $342,119 §167 | CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 10 2009
6] 19,082 97¢, | 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY $2,572,500 §01 $2,572506| $2,308,996 §2,462,137 50 $0 $2,462 137 §116,363 129 CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 10 2009
T 5521 G6% [KITCHEN FACILITY $603,089 501 S603,088] $1,106,266 §%,133,427 §0 50| $1,133,427]  (8530,338 §2651 CERTIEICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 03 2009
8! 44,699 3% |INTAKE AND RELEASE FACILITY 57,008,000 §0] $7.098,000|  §7,135.890 §7,644,268 $0 $01 97,844,268  $353732 T CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 12 032009
rrrrrr 9 1,955 G8% [VIDES VISITATION $355,530 §0| 5358530 $556,410 §582 371 $0 $0 §582321 | ($223,7¢1 $268 EERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - 08 03 2003 )
a5%, [EQUIP - VIDES CARRELS - LAUNDRY & KITCHEN - BEDS $718,680 501 §718,680 $599,779 $634 277 50 $0 $634,277 §84,403 |
T Ti00% AN CONST. MGT FEE §2,256,575 §0| §2,256,575] 2,732,935 §2,732,935 50 $0 §2,732,935 | (5476360}
" PROJECT CONTINGENCY PER GMP $603,535 $01 5603535 0 $0 50 §135,979 $135979| " 467,556
100,562 A D MORGAN - GMP TOTAL $22,000,000 $01 $22,000,000 | $2,880,270|  $21,758,415 50 §136,079 | 521885 3041 8104606 $218
3 " 59% | JAIL ARCHITECT - ENGINEER FEES: $2,134,000 50| $2,13a,000  $2,208,087 §3.134,000|  $104,600 $0 §5038,606| {5104,607
77777 CITY OF BUSHNELL - UTILITES $157,303 $157.303 $157,303 $157,303 30| 80 $157,303] 50
100,562 JAIL EXPANSION TOTAL $24,291,303 50| $24,291,303 | 523,255,660 524,050,718( " $104,606|  $135,079|  $24,291,303 {50 $242
10 MAIN JAIL (1688) RENOVATIONS §1,560,000 $0| 815006001 50 sol 50 $1,500,000 §1,500,000] 501 BRAFT - RFP FOR ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
T 45941 o5 [THE VIl T AGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY | $8,000,000] 50| $8,000,000 7 5468,819] $727.4731 30 §7.272,5271 88,000,000 ST 8174 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - SITE WORK & FOUNDATION
R S TGN PRGBS T
12 5,850 0% |FIRE & RESCUE STATION 3T AT WILDWOOD - RENOVATION $332,000 §0] $332,000 $01° $45,635 i $286,365 $332,000 §0 §57 DESIGNPHASE
13 5,355 % |FIRE & RESCUE STATION 32 AT OXFORD - RENOVATION §357,000 30 $352,000 50 $47,265 §0 $304,7321 T§383000 %0 §66 " DESIGN PHASE
14 6,500 55 TETRE & RESCUE STATION 22 AT WEST BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE | $1,135,000 $0]  §1,135,000 50 §70432] $01  $1,064,568 $1,135,000 T80 $175 DESIGN PHASE
i5 6,560 B9 [FilRE & RESCUE STATION 33 AT COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE $1,135,000 §0| $1,135.000 0 $112,637 $0 $1,022,363 51,135,600 $0 §175 DESIGN PHASE
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE PROJECTS i
T FEMA GROUNDHOG DAY GRANTS
16 35% | LAKE PANASORFKEE COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 $36,600 $12,000 $48,000 $16,944 $33 887 §0 §14,113 548,000 50 ARCINEST & ENGINEER T DESIGN
i7 15% | SHERIFE'S ADMINISTRATION OFFICE - BUSHNELL $22,034 $7,345 $29,379 54,500 $4,500 $0 $24,879 29,379 50 AJE DESIGN SUBMITIED TO STATE FOR REVIEW
8 38% | CENTER HILL CITY HALL - phase 1 only $8,387 §2,795 §11,182 $3,200] $3.200 50 §7.982) §11,182 5G| AJE DESIGN SUBMITIED TO STATE FOR REVIEW
9 9% | BUSHNELL COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 oniy §12,750 §4,250 §17,000 5117041 §91,704 50 $5,2961 $17,000| §0 AJE DESICN SUBMITTED TO STATE FOR REVIEW
© 18] 209,624) [PROJECT TOTALS [ $43,035,159 | §26,390| $43,061,549 | $24,023,153]  $26,796,196]  $104,606] $16,160,746] 943,061 546 | (s0)
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G “Fask Name Duration Start Finish bryary 1iMarch 1. :March 21 Al 11 :May 1 May2t  idunedf |
- '5 . - 14LI21 D128 AT BITARR13I28 4/4 411 4/1B4125} 502 150 $165/23 51301 6/6 '6f136!20§
3
T JUDICIAL CENTER - RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR ONLY i 1759 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 11114114
3 SPACE PROGRAM - 75 days Wed 2/20/08 Mon 6/2/03 )
i EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING ; 75 days Wed 2/20/08 Mon 6/2;08 i
8 CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 225 days Tue 6/3/08 Tue 5/19/09
R FINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS - 80 days Mon 12/2/13 Fri 4/4/14
R BIDGING AND CONSTRUCTION PHASE 160 days Mon 4/7/14 Fri 11/14/14 9 .
i HISTORICAL COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 15T FLOGOR ONLY 720 days Wed 2/20/08 Mon 11/22110
2 SPACE PROGRAM 40 days Wed 2f20/08 Mon 4/14/08
Rk B EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 39 days Wed 2/20/08 Fri 4/11/08
M CONGEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 37 days Mon 3/31/08 Tue 5/20/08
15 SCROCC APPROVAL OF FINAL DESIGN PHASE FEES 1 day Tue 5/27/08 Tue 5/27/08 4
16 EINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS 390 days Wed 5/28/08 Mon 12/7/09 15
7 BIDDING PHASE 45 days Tue 12/8/09 Mon 2/8/10 16
i e CONSTRUCTION PHASE - SHALL BEGIN ONCE THE SECURITY VESTIBULE 1S COMPLETE 120 days Tue 6/8/10 Mon $1/22110 26
19
20
3 COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS AND SECURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FACILITIES 505 days Tue 7/1/08 Mon &/7/10
2 DESIGN 229 days Tue 7/1/08 Fri 5/15/09
B V/ PERMIT 5 days Mon 5/18/09 Fri 5/22/08 22
T BIDDING 55 days Wed 7/29/09 Tue 10/13/08 22
» H CONSTRUCTION 150 days Wed 11/4/08 Tue B/1/10 24
TE 7] FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 4 days Wed 6/2/10 Mon 6/7/10 25
27 )
"2 [ JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING FACILITIES: 530 days Wed 10/10/07 Fri 10/30/09
| SITEWORK - CONSTRUCTION 434 days Tue 8/14/07 Thu 4/9/09
—
3 v  MMMEDIATE NEEDS POD FACILITY 521 days Tue B/14/07 Mon 8/10/09
Date: Tuiufzhflé'z?c';'gbwwmt ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Task T Progress ) PEEEERRANRRE  Summary QP cxtemal Tasks oeadine 5
Split s, Milestone Q Project Summary ¢ External Milestone 4@
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[FR 1Task Name : Duration : Start : Finish | Predecessors i Res ¢ 12 November 2 ember 11 January 1 January 21 February 1 [March 1 ‘March 21 Apdl it iMay 1 ‘May 21,

- Q. . _ . _ . . S - - R _ L . i , . Nan {471 1412 (302 ¢ {2/2 1202 13 AT 2411 21T 214 RI31RI28: 307 B4B/21 A1 4118325: 52 1 5/9 BH185/235i30;
33 v DESIGN : 110 days TFue 814107 Mon 1/14/08
1 BIDDING ' 34 days Thu 1/10/08 Tue 2/26/08
35 ;‘/ PERMITTING 44 days Tue 1/15/08 Fri 3/14/08
<R CONSTRUCTION 393 days Thu 2/7/08 Fri 8/7/09
7y FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANGY 1 de;y Man 8/10/09 Mon §/10/09 36 )
- 38 - - : B
3 ', 180 BED HOUSING EAGILITY 521 day's Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/10/09
40" g\/' DESIGN 110 days Tue 8/14/07 Mor 1/14/08
RSV PERMITTING 46 days Mon 1/14/08 Sat 3/15/08 .
2 BIDDING 34 days Thu 1/10/08 Tue 2/26/08
EEEV CONSTRUCTICN 369 days wed 3/12/08 Fri 8/7/09
Ta FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY t day Mon 8/10/09 Mon 8/10/09 43
a5
A% - Ve KITCHEN FACILITY 516 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/3/09
v ;./ DESIGN 110 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 1/14/08
T8 ¢ BIDDING 32 days Mon 1/14/08 Tue 2/26/08
4 v» PERMT 74 days Mon 1/14/08 Wed 4/23/08
50 CONSTRUCTION 361 days Sat 3/15/08 Fri 7/31/09
51 1 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 1 day Mon 8/3/09 Mon 8/3/09
53 INTAKE & RELEASE FAGILITY 608 days Tue 8/14/07 Wed 12/8/09 m
5y DESIGN 187 days Tue 8/14/07 Tue 4/29/08
84 ‘i\/ PERMIT 15 days Wed 4/30/08 Tue 5/20/08 53
B SIDDING 47 days Wed 4/30/08 Thu 7/3/08 53
56 o CONSTRUCTION 369 days Fri 7/4/08 Wed 12/2/09 55
""" 57 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 5 days Thu 12/3/09 Wed 12/9/09 56
58 ‘
7B 1 VIDEO VISITATION 516 days Tue 8/14/07 Mon 8/3/09
e DESIGN - CONST. DOCUMENTS 255 days Tue 8/14/07 Fri 8/1/08
"6 Ve PERMIT 10 days Mon 8/4/08 Fri 8/15/08 60
./ BIDDING ' 25 days Wed 9/10/08  Tue 10/14/08

Progress BECIIRSEERE  Summaty PRI Cxiemal Tasks
Splt v, Milesione . 4 Project Summary ¥

= FODICTAL SCHEDULE
Date: Tue 12/22/09 Task

Deadline R
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Gd

i Task Name

FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY

T

e

68

69

70

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

: ]

&1

82

o3

84’

80

g

92

83

H

1988 MAIN JAIL RENOVATION
i RFP FOR A/ SERVICES
SCBOCC AWARD A/E CONTRACT
DESIGN
RFP FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SCBOCC AWARD CONTRACT
CONSTRUCTION PHASE

FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY

THE VILLAGES COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY FACILITY
PRELIM - STAFF PROGRAM
AJE RFP
AJE PROGRAM

SECHEMATIC DESIGN

DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

Ay

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECS

<

PERMIT

<

BIDDING

CONSTRUCTION

FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY

FIRE STATION # 22 BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE

RFP FOR AJE SERVICES

SELE-CTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST
AJE PRESENTATIONS

SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION

STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS

SCBOCC APPROVE CONTRACT

g {\‘. {\{\ <

. Duralion _ Start

E 150 'days: T Mon /509

1 day Mon 8/3/09

307 days Mon 9/7/09

75 days Man 8/7/09

1 day Mon 12/21/09

BO days Tue 12/22/09

45 days Tue 3/16/10

1 day Tue 5/18/10

120 days Wed 5/19/10

5 days Wed 11/3/10

584.5 days Mon 5/26/08

110 days Mon 5/26/08

52 days Mon 2/16/09

15 days Wed 4/29/09

20 days Wed 5/20/09

30 days Wed 6/17/09

60 days Wed 7/29/09

15 days Wed 10/21/09

22 days Fri 10/30/09

178 days Tue 12/8/09

5 days Fri 8113110

301 days Tue 8/18/09

35 days Tue 8/18/09

1 day Tue 10/13/09

1 day Fri 10/23/09

1 day Tue 10/27/03

5 days Wed 10/28/09

1 day Tue 11/10/09

Date: Tue 12/22/09

Finish

TR 7731009

Mar: 8/3/09

Tue 11/9/10
Fri 12/18/09
Mon 12/21/09
Mon 3/15/10
Mon 5/17/10
Tue 5/18/10
Tue 1172110

Tue 11/9/10

Fri 8/20/10
i 10124108
Tue 4/28/09
Tue 5/19/09
Tue 6/16/09
Tue 7/28/08
Tue 10/20/08
Tue 11/10/08
Tue 12/8/09

Fri 8/43/10

Fri 8/20/10

Tue 10/12110
Mon 10/5/09
Tue 10/13/08
Fri 10123109

Tue 10/27/09

| Predecessors iRes i ¢ 1: November 2 i Decemb

iz 1: Novembe; nber 11 January,
. iNan 11 Y2 2 a6l 122 Yala 43 1D
62 e :

63

pary 21 February 11M
172431134 27 2114 2/212128,

March 21 GApritil | May1
A3/213281 414 Ar114i184/251 52 1 618 B¢

76

77

78

79

80

82

83

84

89

80

Tue 11/3/09 91

Tue 11/10/09

ISR ECREDUE

Task Progress

Salit Mileslone

Summary Externat Tasks Deadline

Project Summary  GEPRRRE

Exlernat Milestone 4%
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28

69
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101

102

104

108

" 108

110

AR

112

13

114

115

BREL

R ET

g

Taa0

121

123

NN

N
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i Task Name

T ROTICE TO PROCEED

DESIGN PHASE

BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTCR
SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW
SCBOCC CONTRACT' APPROVAL

CONSTRUCTION PHASE

FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY

FIRE STATION # 31 WILDWOOD - RENOVATION

RFP FOR A/E SERVICES

SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST
AJE PRESENTATIONS

SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION

STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS
SCBOCC APPROVE A ECONTRACT
NOTICE TO PRCCEED

DESIGN PHASE

BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW
SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL
CONSTRUCTION PHASE

FACILITY SET - UP AND GCCUPANCY

FIRE STATION # 32 OXFORD - RENOVATION

REP FOR AJE SERVICES

SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LiS'I-"
A/E PRESENTATIONS

SCBOGC APPROVE NEGOTIATION

STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS

SCBOCC APPRGVE A/E CONTRACT

Duration

Aday

36 days
30 days
5 days

1 day
150 days

5 days

301 days
35 days

1 day

1 day

1 day

h days

1 day

1 day

36 days
30 days
5 days

1 day
150 days

5 days

301 days
35 days

1 day

1 day

1 day

5 days

1 day

Stard :
Wed 1171769
Thu 14/12/09

Fri §/4/10

Fri 2/12/10
Tue 3/9/10
Wed 3/10/10

Wed 10/6/10

Tue 8/18/09
Tue 8/18/09
Tue 10/13/09
Fri 10/23/09
Tue 10/27/08
Wed 10/28/09
Tue 1H10/09
Wed 11/11/09
Thu 11/12/09
Fri 171110

Fri 2/12/10
Tue 3/9/10
Wed 3/10/10

Wed 10/6/10

Tue 8/18/09
Tue 8/18/09
Tue 10/13/08
Fri 10/23/09
Tue 10/27/09
Wed 10/28/09

Tue 11/10/09

Finish ‘ Predecessorsi Res !
: (N

Wed 11/11/08 93
Thu 12/31/09 94
Thu 2/11/10 95
Thu 2/18/10 96
Tue 3/9/10
Tue 10/5/10 98

Tue 10/12/10 99

Tue 10/12/10
Mon 10/5/09
Tue 10/13/09
Fri 10/23/09
Tue 10/27/09
Tue 11/3/68 107
Tue 11/10/08
Wed 11/11/08 109
Thu 12/31/09 110
Thu 2/11/10 111
Thu 2/18/10 112
Tue 31910
Tue 10/5/10 114

Tue 10/12/10 115

Tue 10/12/10

Mon 10/5/08
Tue 1011 3;’0-9

Fri 10/23/09
Tue 10/27/09

Tue 14/3/09 122

Tue 11/10/09

Tqanuary 21 “February 11March 1 iMarch 21 Apdt 11 “May 1 i May 21 Hupe 11
17411310 207 2114 2i21 2128 : 613

4302130281 414 A1 41840251 502 [879 /165235307606 613620}

BrErt TG SCREDEE T
Date: Tue 12/22/0¢

Task Progress
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Summary

Project Summary

M

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline
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Bolg e - o . S e T s sl e i 4 b 55 B 0 66 G130
5T NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Wed 11/11/06 "~ Wed 11/11/09 124 [
56 DESIGN PHASE 36 days Thu $11/12/09 Thu 12/31/09 125
e Eg BID PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR R 30 days Fri 171110 Thu 2/11/10 126
i SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW 5 days Fri 2/12/10 Thu 2/18/10 127
128 {fjg SCBOCC GC CONTRACT APPROVAL ) 1 day Tue 3/9/10 Tue 3/9/10
130 B CONSTRUCTION PHASE - 150 days Wed 3110110 Tue 10/510 129
B FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 5 days Wed] 0/6/10 Tue 10/12/10 130
132 N
133
R FIRE STATION # 33 - COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE _ 301 days Tue 8/18/09  Tue 10/12/10
| 1as ¢ RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue B/18/09 Mor 10/5/09
136 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10113109 Tue 16/13/09
S v AJE PRESENTATIONS i day Fri 1023108 1 10/23/09
128 SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 5 days Tue 10/27/09 Mon 11/2/08 137
130 STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 1 day Wed 10/28/09  Wed 10/28/09
T SCBOCC APPROVE AVE CONTRACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/40/09 139
Wi NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day wed 1171409 Wed 11/14/69 140
REE {‘3 DESIGN PHASE 36 days Thu 11/12/08 Thu 12/31/08 141
143 Y BiD PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 30 days Fri 171/10 Thu 2/11/10 142
14 i[ER SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW 5 days Fri 2/12/10 Thu 2/18/10 143 -
45 g SCROCC CONTRACT APPROVAL 1 day Tue 3/6/10 Tue 3/9110 144 Jﬁ}
£
Ly | CONSTRUCTION PHASE 150 days Wed 3/10/10 Tue 10/5110 145 '
R FACILITY SET - UP AND QUCUPANCY 5 days Wed 10/6/10 Tue 10/12/10 146
T ICHECSCHEDULE -
Date: Tue 12/22/09 Task Progress T REETRRE  Summary Exlernal Tasks Deadline <Ly
Split e, Milestone Q Project Summary Extemat Milestone 4
Page &




